combined financial information is indicative of the financial position and results that would have
been achieved had the acquisition of Vedior taken place as of the date indicated or that may be
achieved in the future. There can be no assurance that the assumptions used in the preparations of the
unaudited pro forma combined financial information will prove to be correct.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information contains forward-looking statements.
Forward-looking statements involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Undue reliance should not
be placed on any forward-looking statements. See also Section 19.7 (Forward-looking statements).

5.2 Financial information

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as at 31 December 2007

The following table contains the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet of the Combined
Group as at 31 December 2007.

AMCO:1770280.12 51

The information at 31 December 2007 has been derived from the respective audited financial
statements of Randstad Holding and Vedior.

Amounts in EUR million
Randstad

31-12-2007
Vedior

31-12-2007

Harmonisation
accounting

policies
(unaudited)

Pro forma
adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro forma
combined

(unaudited)
ASSETS
Property, plant and
equipment 136 91 - 2 229
Goodwill 301 1,182 - 1,325 2,808
Intangible assets 132 33 - 967 1,132
Deferred income tax
assets 283 66 -6 - 343
Financial assets 10 48 - - 58
Associates 481 2 - -481 2
Non-current assets 1,343 1,422 -6 1,813 4,572
Trade and other
receivables 1,570 1,819 -12 -10 3,367
Income tax receivables 20 31 - - 51
Cash and cash
equivalents 384 208 - -242 350
Current assets 1,974 2,058 -12 -252 3,768
Total assets 3,317 3,480 -18 1,561 8,340

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES
Issued Capital 12 9 - -2 19
Share premium 433 1,107 - 358 1,898
Reserves 576 187 -14 -172 577
Shareholders’ equity 1,021 1,303 -14 184 2,494
Minority interests 1 5 - - 6
Group equity 1,022 1,308 -14 184 2,500
Preferred shares 166 - - -166 -
Borrowings 460 570 - 1,411 2,441
Deferred income tax
liabilities 287 16 -3 287 587
Deferred consideration
business combinations
and other non-current
liabilities - 116 - - 116
Provisions 47 28 -1 6 80
Non-current liabilities 960 730 -4 1,538 3,224

Trade and other payables 1,168 1,220 38 - 2,426
Income tax liabilities 58 52 - - 110
Borrowings 68 131 -38 -161 -
Provisions 41 39 - - 80
Current liabilities 1,335 1,442 - -161 2,616
Liabilities 2,295 2,172 -4 1,377 5,840
Total equity and
liabilities 3,317 3,480 -18 1,561 8,340

AMCO:1770280.12 52

Unaudited pro forma combined income statement for the year ended 31 December 2007

The following table contains the unaudited pro forma combined income statement of the Combined
Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2007.

Amounts in EUR
million

Randstad
2007

Vedior
2007

Harmonisation
accounting

policies
(unaudited)

Pro forma
adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro forma
combined 2007

(unaudited)

Revenue 9,197 8,432 -4 17,625
Cost of services 7,167 6,699 35 -4 13,897
Gross profit 2,030 1,733 -35 0 3,728

Total operating
expenses 1,490 1,335 -31 130 2,924

Operating profit 540 398 -4 -130 804

Financial income 14 2 -8 8
Financial expenses -16 -38 4 -95 -145
Net finance costs -2 -36 4 -103 -137

Share of profit of
associates 2 -1 - -2 -1

Income before taxes 540 361 0 -235 666

Taxes on income -155 -125 - 74 -206

Net income 385 236 0 -161 460

Net income attributable
to ordinary shareholders 385 236 0 -161 460

The information for the year ended 31 December 2007 has been derived from the respective audited
consolidated financial statements of Randstad Holding and Vedior.

Reconciliation to EBITA

The following table contains the reconciliation to EBITA of the Combined Group for the financial
year ended 31 December 2007.

AMCO:1770280.12 53

Amounts in EUR
million

Randstad
2007

Vedior
2007

Harmonisation
accounting

policies
(unaudited)

Pro forma
adjustments
(unaudited)

Pro forma
combined 2007

(unaudited)

Operating profit 540 398 -4 -130 804
Amortisation of
acquisition-related
intangible assets 14 - - 130 144
EBITA 554 398 -4 - 948

The information for the year ended 31 December 2007 has been derived from the respective audited
consolidated financial statements of Randstad Holding and Vedior.

5.3 Basis for preparation

On 3 December 2007, Randstad announced the acquisition of Vedior through a recommended public
offer for all of the outstanding share capital of Vedior in a mixed cash and share exchange offer.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared on a basis that is
consistent with the accounting policies as applied by Randstad Holding in preparing its audited
consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007.